118
Spark Gap Protectors
SPG強效放電管
www.amstron.es +34912177859 info@amstron.es
119
Spark Gap Protectors (SPG) UNA Series
 Approximately zero leaking current before clamping voltage
 Less decay at on/off state.
 High capability to withstand repeated lightning strikes.
 Low electrode capacitance (≤0.8pF) and high isolation
(≥100MΩ).
 RoHS compliant.
 Bilateral symmetrical.
 Temperature, humidity and lightness insensitive.
 Operating temperature: -40℃~ +85℃
 Storage temperature: -40℃~ +125℃
 Meets MSL level 1, per J-STD-020
Part Number
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Vs(V)
Insulation
Resistance
IR(OHM)/DC
Capacitance
1KHZ-6Vmax
C (pF)
Surge current
Capacity
8/20 μS
Response
Time(nS)
Surge Life
Test
UNA-141N 140 >100M / 50V <0.8 >500A / 10KV 1-10 >200T 10KV/100A
UNA-201M 200 >100M /100V <0.8 >500A / 10KV 1-10 >200T 10KV/100A
UNA-301M 300 >100M /100V <0.8 >500A / 10KV 1-10 >200T 10KV/100A
UNA-401M 400 >100M / 250V <0.8 >500A / 10KV 1-10 >200T 10KV/100A
UNA-501M 500 >100M / 250V <0.8 >500A / 10KV 1-10 >200T 10KV/100A
UNA-601M 600 >100M / 250V <0.8 >500A / 10KV 1-10 >200T 10KV/100A
UNA-701M 700 >100M / 500V <0.8 >500A / 10KV 1-10 >200T 10KV/100A
UNA-102M 1000 >100M / 500V <0.8 >500A / 10KV 1-10 >200T 10KV/100A
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Features
www.amstron.es +34912177859 info@amstron.es
120
Spark Gap Protectors (SPG) UNA-SMD Series
 Approximately zero leaking current before clamping voltage
 Less decay at on/off state.
 High capability to withstand repeated lightning strikes.
 Low electrode capacitance (≤0.8pF) and high isolation
(≥100MΩ).
 RoHS compliant.
 Bilateral symmetrical.
 Temperature, humidity and lightness insensitive.
 Operating temperature: -40℃~ +85 ℃
 Storage temperature: -40℃~ +125℃
 Meets MSL level 1, per J-STD-020
Part Number
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Vs(V)
Insulation
Resistance
IR(OHM)/DC
Capacitance
1KHZ-6Vmax
C (pF)
Surge current
Capacity
8/20 μS
Response
Time(nS)
Surge Life
Test
UNA-141NSMD 140 >100M / 50V <0.8 >500A / 10KV 1-10 >200T 10KV/100A
UNA-201MSMD 200 >100M /100V <0.8 >500A / 10KV 1-10 >200T 10KV/100A
UNA-301MSMD 300 >100M /100V <0.8 >500A / 10KV 1-10 >200T 10KV/100A
UNA-401MSMD 400 >100M / 250V <0.8 >500A / 10KV 1-10 >200T 10KV/100A
UNA-501MSMD 500 >100M / 250V <0.8 >500A / 10KV 1-10 >200T 10KV/100A
UNA-601MSMD 600 >100M / 250V <0.8 >500A / 10KV 1-10 >200T 10KV/100A
UNA-701MSMD 700 >100M / 500V <0.8 >500A / 10KV 1-10 >200T 10KV/100A
UNA-102MSMD 1000 >100M / 500V <0.8 >500A / 10KV 1-10 >200T 10KV/100A
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Features
www.amstron.es +34912177859 info@amstron.es
121
Spark Gap Protectors (SPG) UNB Series
 Approximately zero leaking current before clamping voltage
 Less decay at on/off state.
 High capability to withstand repeated lightning strikes.
 Low electrode capacitance (≤0.8pF) and high isolation
(≥100MΩ).
 RoHS compliant.
 Bilateral symmetrical.
 Temperature, humidity and lightness insensitive.
 Operating temperature: -40℃~ +85℃
 Storage temperature: -40℃~ +125℃
 Meets MSL level 1, per J-STD-020
Part Number
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Vs(V)
Insulation
Resistance
IR(OHM)/DC
Capacitance
1KHZ-6Vmax
C (pF)
Surge current
Capacity
8/20 μS
Response
Time(nS)
Surge Life
Test
UNB-141N 140 >100M / 50V <0.8 >1000A / 10KV 1 >200T 10KV/100A
UNB-201M 200 >100M /100V <0.8 >1000A / 10KV 1 >200T 10KV/150A
UNB-301M 300 >100M /100V <0.8 >1000A / 10KV 1 >200T 10KV/150A
UNB-401M 400 >100M / 250V <0.8 >1000A / 10KV 1 >200T 10KV/150A
UNB-501M 500 >100M / 250V <0.8 >1000A / 10KV 1 >200T 10KV/150A
UNB-601M 600 >100M / 250V <0.8 >1000A / 10KV 1 >200T 10KV/150A
UNB-701M 700 >100M / 500V <0.8 >1000A / 10KV 1 >200T 10KV/150A
UNB-102M 1000 >100M / 500V <0.8 >1000A / 10KV 1 >200T 10KV/150A
UNB-152M 1500 >100M / 500V <0.8 >1000A / 10KV 1 >200T 10KV/150A
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Features
www.amstron.es +34912177859 info@amstron.es
122
Spark Gap Protectors (SPG) UNB-SMD Series
 Approximately zero leaking current before clamping voltage
 Less decay at on/off state.
 High capability to withstand repeated lightning strikes.
 Low electrode capacitance (≤0.8pF) and high isolation
(≥100MΩ).
 RoHS compliant.
 Bilateral symmetrical.
 Temperature, humidity and lightness insensitive.
 Operating temperature: -40℃~ +85 ℃
 Storage temperature: -40℃~ +125℃
 Meets MSL level 1, per J-STD-020
Part Number
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Vs(V)
Insulation
Resistance
IR(OHM)/DC
Capacitance
1KHZ-6Vmax
C (pF)
Surge current
Capacity
8/20 μS
Response
Time(nS)
Surge Life
Test
UNB-141NSMD 140 >100M / 50V <0.8 >1000A / 10KV 1 >200T 10KV/100A
UNB-201MSMD 200 >100M /100V <0.8 >1000A / 10KV 1 >200T 10KV/150A
UNB-301MSMD 300 >100M /100V <0.8 >1000A / 10KV 1 >200T 10KV/150A
UNB-401MSMD 400 >100M / 250V <0.8 >1000A / 10KV 1 >200T 10KV/150A
UNB-501MSMD 500 >100M / 250V <0.8 >1000A / 10KV 1 >200T 10KV/150A
UNB-601MSMD 600 >100M / 250V <0.8 >1000A / 10KV 1 >200T 10KV/150A
UNB-701MSMD 700 >100M / 500V <0.8 >1000A / 10KV 1 >200T 10KV/150A
UNB-102MSMD 1000 >100M / 500V <0.8 >1000A / 10KV 1 >200T 10KV/150A
UNB-152MSMD 1500 >100M / 500V <0.8 >1000A / 10KV 1 >200T 10KV/150A
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Features
www.amstron.es +34912177859 info@amstron.es
123
Spark Gap Protectors (SPG) UNC Series
 Approximately zero leaking current before clamping voltage
 Less decay at on/off state.
 High capability to withstand repeated lightning strikes.
 Low electrode capacitance (≤0.8pF) and high isolation
(≥100MΩ).
 RoHS compliant.
 Bilateral symmetrical.
 Temperature, humidity and lightness insensitive.
 Operating temperature: -40℃~ +85℃
 Storage temperature: -40℃~ +125℃
 Meets MSL level 1, per J-STD-020
Part Number
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Vs(V)
Insulation
Resistance
IR(OHM)/DC
Capacitance
1KHZ-6Vmax
C (pF)
Surge current
Capacity
8/20 μS
Response
Time(nS)
Surge Life
Test
UNB-141N 140 >100M / 50V <0.8 >3000A 1 >300T 10KV/100A
UNB-201M 200 >100M /100V <0.8 >3000A 1 >300T 10KV/150A
UNC-301M 300 >100M /100V <0.8 >3000A 1 >300T 10KV/150A
UNC-501M 500 >100M / 250V <0.8 >3000A 1 >300T 10KV/150A
UNC-701M 700 >100M / 250V <0.8 >3000A 1 >200T 10KV/150A
UNC-152M 1500 >100M / 250V <0.8 >3000A 1 >300T 10KV/150A
UNC-182M 1800 >100M / 250V <0.8 >3000A 1 >300T 10KV/150A
UNC-202M 2000 >100M / 250V <0.8 >3000A 1 >300T 10KV/150A
UNC-242M 2400 >100M / 500V <0.8 >3000A 1 >300T 10KV/150A
UNC-272M 2700 >100M / 500V <0.8 >3000A 1 >300T 10KV/150A
UNC-302M 3000 >100M / 500V <0.8 >3000A 1 >300T 10KV/150A
UNC-362M 3600 >100M / 500V <0.8 >3000A 1 >300T 10KV/150A
UNC-402M 4000 >100M / 500V <0.8 >3000A 1 >300T 10KV/150A
UNC-452M 4500 >100M / 500V <0.8 >3000A 1 >300T 10KV/150A
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Features
www.amstron.es +34912177859 info@amstron.es